## ecourtsindia.com

## www.ecourtsindia.o

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19897/2023

YALLANSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AMBASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 171250/2023 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION

IA No. 146363/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 146357/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 146350/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 159215/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 146361/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date: 11-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr.Raja Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR Mrs. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2, 3.1, 3.2, 11 and 12 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 3.3, 3.5 to 3.7, 4, 5 and 7 to 10 but none has entered appearance.

contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service with regard to respondent Nos.3.4 and respondent No.6 stating therein that both are one and same person, however, permission to serve them through dasti was not sought earlier. Hence, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on the respondent Nos.3.4 and respondent No.6. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for. Affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks.

List again on 25.03.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH Registrar