SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19897/2023

YALLANSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 171250/2023 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION

IA No. 146363/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 146357/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 146350/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 159215/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 146361/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date: 25-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR Mrs. Taherabi Kalebudde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 3.3 to 3.7, 4 to 10 but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit has already been filed by Respondent Nos. 2, 3.1, 3.2, 11 & 12.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar