SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19897/2023 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2023 in RFA No. 100186/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

YALLANSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBASA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 171250/2023 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION and IA No. 146363/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT and IA No. 146357/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 146350/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 159215/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 146361/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 07-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Varesh Barital, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1) Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2, 3.1, 3.2, 3.3, 11 and 12 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file additional affidavit along with relevant documents.
- 2) Page 71 has not been filed along with the SLP paper book, the non-filing of which, in our view, is not justified. The defect be rectified otherwise appropriate cost may be imposed in this regard.
- 3) List after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR